RTFUR-1
For complete equipment / combination selections,
installation instructions and warranty information,
please refer to Product Data/Ratings and/or
Installers Guides and Limited Warranty Handbooks.
Effective 1/1/23
22-8301-36
A801X - Single Stage, ECM

(BTUH) AFUE
Flue
Size
(in.)
Ignition
Device
Uncrated
Dimensions (in.)
Shipping
Weight
(lbs.)
Max.
Fuse*
Filter
Sizes H W D
A801X026AM2SCA A801X026AM2TCA 26,000 80.0 4 1 34 14.5 28.75 102 15 14x25x1
A801X040BM2SCA A801X040BM2TCA 40,000 80.0 4 1 34 14.5 28.75 102 15 14x25x1
A801X040AM3SCA A801X040AM3TCA 40,000 80.0 4 1 34 17.5 28.75 128 15 16x25x1
A801X060BM4SCA A801X060BM4TCA 60,000 80.0 4 1 34 17.5 28.75 132 15 16x25x1
A801X080BM4SCA A801X080BM4TCA 80,000 80.0 4 1 34 17.5 28.75 137 15 16x25x1
A801X080CM5SCA A801X080CM5TCA 80,000 80.0 4 1 34 21 28.75 142 15 20x25x1
A801X100CM5SCB A801X100CM5TCB 100,000 80.0 4 1 34 21 28.75 144 15 20x25x1
A801X120DM5SCA A801X120DM5TCA 120,000 80.0 4 1 34 24.5 28.75 160 15 24x25x1
1 	Silicon Nitride Igniter.
2 	These models comply with California 40 ng/J Low NOx regulations.
* 	 Information subject to change. Please confirm with current Product Data/Service Facts for current factory production.
A801X

 AFUE2
Flue
Size
(in.)
Ignition
Device
Uncrated
Dimensions (in.)
Shipping
Weight
(lbs.)
Max.
Fuse*
Filter
Sizes H W D
A951X040BU3SAB 40,000 96.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 17.5 28.75 122 15 16x25x1
A951X060BU4SAB 60,000 96.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 17.5 28.75 130 15 16x25x1
A951X080BU4SAB 80,000 96.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 17.5 28.75 135 15 16x25x1
A951X080CU5SAB 80,000 96.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 21 28.75 149 15 20x25x1
A951X100CU5SAB 100,000 95.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 21 28.75 155 15 20x25x1
A951X120DU5SAB 120,000 95.03 3, 4 1 34 24.5 28.75 167 15 24x25x1
Table RTFUR-3-B — A951X Constant Torque ECM, 1 Stage, 95-96% AFUE, Downflow Gas
Furnace
Model
Number
Input
(BTUH)
ICS
 AFUE2
Flue
Size
(in.)
Ignition
Device
Uncrated
Dimensions (in.)
Shipping
Weight
(lbs.)
Max.
Fuse*
Filter
Sizes H W D
A951X040BD3SAB 40,000 96.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 17.5 28.75 122 15 (2) 14x20x1
A951X060BD3SAB 60,000 96.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 17.5 28.75 127 15 (2) 14x20x1
A951X080BD4SAB 80,000 95.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 17.5 28.75 135 15 (2) 14x20x1
A951X100CD5SAB 100,000 96.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 21 28.75 155 15 (2) 16x20x1
A951X120DD5SAB 120,000 95.03 3, 4 1 34 24.5 28.75 167 15 (2) 16x20x1
1 	Silicon Nitride Igniter.
2	 Isolated Combustion System. AFUE may vary based on poise.
3	 ENERGY STAR®
A951X

 AFUE2
Flue
Size
(in.)
Ignition
Device
Uncrated
Dimensions (in.)
Shipping
Weight
(lbs.)
Max.
Fuse*
Filter
Sizes H W D
A952V040BU3SAC 26,000 40,000 96.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 17.5 28.75 122 15 16x25x1
A952V060BU3SAC 39,000 60,000 96.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 17.5 28.75 127 15 16x25x1
A952V060BU4SAC 39,000 60,000 96.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 17.5 28.75 130 15 16x25x1
A952V080BU4SAC 52,000 80,000 96.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 17.5 28.75 135 15 16x25x1
A952V080CU5SAC 52,000 80,000 96.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 21 28.75 149 15 20x25x1
A952V100CU4SAC 65,000 100,000 96.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 21 28.75 154 15 20x25x1
A952V100CU5SAC 65,000 100,000 96.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 21 28.75 155 15 20x25x1
A952V120DU5SAC 78,000 120,000 96.03 3, 4 1 34 24.5 28.75 167 15 24x25x1
Table RTFUR-3-D — A952V Variable Speed, 2 Stage, 96% AFUE, Downflow Gas Furnace
Model
Number
Input (BTUH)
	 1st Stage	 2nd Stage
ICS
 AFUE2
Flue
Size
(in.)
Ignition
Device
Uncrated
Dimensions (in.)
Shipping
Weight
(lbs.)
Max.
Fuse*
Filter
Sizes H W D
A952V040BD3SAC 26,000 40,000 96.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 17.5 28.75 122 15 14x20x1
A952V060BD3SAC 39,000 60,000 96.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 17.5 28.75 127 15 14x20x1
A952V080BD4SAC 52,000 80,000 96.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 17.5 28.75 135 15 14x20x1
A952V100CD4SAC 65,000 100,000 96.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 21 28.75 154 15 16x20x1
A952V100CD5SAC 65,000 100,000 96.03 2, 3, 4 1 34 21 28.75 155 15 16x20x1
A952V120DD5SAC 78,000 120,000 96.03 3, 4 1 34 24.5 28.75 167 15 16x20x1
1 	Silicon Nitride Igniter.
2	 Isolated Combustion System. AFUE may vary based on poise.
3	 ENERGY STAR®
* 	 Information subject to change. Please confirm with current Product Data/Service Facts for current factory production.